
       
 

You are encouraged to contact your District Kernel if you have any questions about the 
popcorn sale.  They are volunteers that have dedicated their resources to making your 
popcorn sale easy and rewarding! 

 
Council Kernels Team 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Council Contacts 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Abnaki 
 

Heather Merrow 
hrmerrow@myfairpoint.net 

Casco Bay 
 

Angela Newbougher 
daboyznme4@yahoo.com 

Downeast 
 

Amanda Shelmerdine 
shelm@tds.net 

Kennebec Valley 
 

Ralph Merrow 
bsatroop436@myfairpoint.net 

York 
 

Jacob Moorman 
jacobmoorman@gmail.com 

Council 
 

Matthew Randall 
797-5252 x21 

mrandall@bsamail.org 

 Abnaki District  
Ed Molleo 

Pine Tree Council, BSA 
131 Johnson Rd 

Portland, ME 04102 
207-797-5252 ext. 24 
emolleo@bsamail.org  

Casco Bay District 
Matthew Mower 

Pine Tree Council, BSA 
131 Johnson Rd 

Portland, ME 04102 
207-797-5252 ext. 23 
mmower@bsamail.org 

Downeast District 
Owen Maguire 

Pine Tree Council, BSA 
131 Johnson Rd 

Portland, ME 04102 
207-797-5252 ext. 21 

Magowen@bsamail.org 

Kennebec Valley District 
Scott Verrill 

Pine Tree Council, BSA 
131 Johnson Rd 

Portland, ME 04102 
207-797-5252 ext. 27 
sverrill@bsamail.org 

York District 
Andrew Rueger 

Pine Tree Council, BSA 
131 Johnson Rd 

Portland, ME 04102 
207-797-5252 ext.33 
arueger@bsamail.org 

Contact Information 
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